502972566 09/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOUNG RAE LEE	08/26/2014
SANG MIN AN	08/26/2014
YOUNG JI SHIM	08/26/2014
SEOK WON SONG	08/26/2014
DONG SEOB SHIM	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doosan Infracore Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	7-11, Hwasu-dong, Dong-gu	
City:	Incheon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	401-020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14483727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tsorbel@wck.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. VELDHUIS-KROEZE

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D297.12-0124/JVK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA R. SORBEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa R. Sorbel/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-09-11assignment#page1.tif source=2014-09-11assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0872

502972566

ASSIGNMENT

 Korean Patent Application No. 10-2013-0163 International application for Letters Patent file the United States, and being identified by Application. 	SIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in: 1747 filed on <u>December 26, 2013</u> ; 2d pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating
international patent application, the United St	ates patent application being identifiable in the United States Application No. 14/483,727, filed
11 Hwasu-don, Dong-gu, Incheon 401-020 Republic of	the Republic of Korea, and having a place of business at 7- Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or
acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors a invention, the above-identified application, all inventio applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, I have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent applications.	insideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the ns and improvements which are disclosed in the patent eissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority lication(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection ed States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.	
We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.	
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that We have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.	
contra to	Ow
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : 08 26, 2014	Date: August 26, 2016
LEE, Choung Rae Printed Name of Inventor	CHO, Yoon Hee Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
320-402, Humansia Mulpuremaeul Apt., 488,	15th Fl. Gusegun Bldg., 7 Chungjeongro
Cheongdeok-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do,	Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-013, Republic of Korea
446-923 Rep. of KOREA	

-1 of 3-

	0200
	JUXX
	102
	40826
	33351202
	202
,	1

A	
Signature of proenior	Signature of Witness
Date: 2-314, od. 26	Date: August 26,2014
AN Sons Min Printed Name of Inventor	CHO. Youn Hee
	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
#708, 143-1, Godenng-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si	15th Fl. Gusezun Bldg., 7 Chungieonero
Gyenngei-do, 442-882 Rep. of KOREA	Scodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-013 Regulatio of Karea
	Oliv .
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 08,26,2014	Date: August 26, 2014
SHIM Young Ii Printed Name of Inventor	CHO. Yoon Hee Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
#103, 559-6, Gugal-done, Gibcung-gu.	15th FL Guzesun Bide, 7 Chansiconero
Yonein-xi, Gyeonggi-do, 446-573 Rep. of KOREA	Scodaemun-gu, Scoul 120-013 Republic of Korea
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 1614 08.26.	Date: August 26.2-14
SONG.Scok Won Printed Name of Inventor	CHO. Youn Hee Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
409-601, Jugong Apt., Hwaseo 2-dong, Paldal-su,	15th Fl. Cusesum Bide., 7 Changicongro
Suscon-si, Gyeongai-do, 442-782 Rep. of KOREA	Seodacmun-su Sepul 120-013 Republic of Korea
Shim .	
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 2014.08.26	Date: August, 26, 214
SHM Dong Scob Printed Name of Inventor	CHO.Yoon Hee Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
308-704, Prugio Apr., Gojan-dong, Danwon-gu,	15th FL Greegun Bldg., 7 Chungjeongra
Assan-si, Gyenneui-do, 125-901 Rep. of KOREA	Sandaemun-gu, Seoul 120-013 Republic of Korea
308-704, Prugio Apt., Gojan-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, C	iyeonsui-do, 425-901 Rep. of KOREA

-2 of 2-

RECORDED: 09/11/2014